

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3412 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Smt. Shashi

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Suresh Dhar Dwivedi, Aditya Kumar  
Tripathi, Ajay Kumar Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.**

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment.

As prayed, list in the second week of January, 2022 along with other connected appeals.

**Order Date :-** 16.12.2021

SKM