



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3412 of 2019**

Smt. Shashi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aditya Kumar Tripathi, Ajay Kumar  
Tiwari, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi,  
Kuldeep Singh Yadav, Suresh Dhar  
Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Along with :**

**1. Criminal Appeal No. 2253 of 2019:**

Rishabh

Versus

State of U.P.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, list this appeal on  
**23.02.2026.**

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi, J.) (J.J. Munir, J.)**

**February 12, 2026**

Deepak